

## Annex I (continued)

Section B. (con.)

## (b). Conforming changes:

(i) For subheadings 2903.69.08 and 2903.69.80 on January 1, 2004, the rate of duty followed by the symbol "JO" in parentheses and the symbol "JO" in parentheses are deleted from the Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn and the symbol "JO" is inserted in alphabetical order in the parentheses following the Free rate of duty in such subcolumn.

(ii) The article descriptions of headings 9902.28.09, 9902.28.10 and 9902.32.82 are modified by deleting "2903.69.70" and inserting "2903.69.80" in lieu thereof.

(2)(a). Subheading 2921.43.80 is superseded and the following provisions inserted in numerical sequence:

[Amine-function compounds:]			
[Aromatic monoamines and their...]			
[Toluidines and their...]			
"2921.43.22	<i>N</i> -Ethyl- <i>N</i> -(2-methyl-2-propenyl)-2,6-dinitro-4-(trifluoromethyl)benzenamine ....	0.2¢/kg + 7.7%	Free (A*,CA,D,E, IL,J,MX) 0.4¢/kg + 4.5% (JO) 15.4¢/kg + 60%"
[Other:]			
"2921.43.90	Other .....	0.2¢/kg + 7.7%	Free (A*,CA,D,E, IL,J,MX) 0.4¢/kg + 4.5% (JO) 15.4¢/kg + 60%"

## (b). Conforming changes:

(i) For subheadings 2921.43.22 and 2921.43.90 on January 1, 2004, the rate of duty in the Rates of Duty 1-General subcolumn is deleted and "6.5%" is inserted in lieu thereof.

(ii) For subheadings 2921.43.22 and 2921.43.90 on January 1 for each of the dated columns listed below, the rate of duty in the Rates of Duty 1-Special subcolumn followed by the symbol "JO" is deleted and rate of duty for such dated column is inserted in lieu thereof.

<u>2004</u>	<u>2005</u>
0.2¢/kg + 2.2%	Free

(iii) The article description of heading 9902.30.49 is modified by deleting "2921.43.80" and inserting "2921.43.22" in lieu thereof.

(iv) The article descriptions of headings 9902.29.59, 9902.29.62 and 9902.32.12 are modified by deleting "2921.43.80" and inserting "2921.43.90" in lieu thereof.